APP-CSE 2020 FORM - 10 September 2019
g ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2020 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies ml.!st accomplish ﬂ_iis form and sul:mil‘. il:' l::‘:lel_' ti:-! Purchns:ﬁﬁE:“friﬂ::Ie::: ::n e
Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated November 8,2018 , the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding an: is is in prepar;:
APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:
1. Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2020 template at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph
2. Indicate the agency’s monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2020 form.
3. The agency should indicate zero if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.
4. Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should it include line items or revise the template,
5. An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
a. form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps- philgeps.gov.ph and;
b. correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template : ) in the PART I and indicate
6. Fill out the CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other Items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the and indical
likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase.
7. Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2019 form should be:
a. Saved using this format: APP2020_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2020 _DBM_Central Office, APP2020 _DBM_Region IVA).

b. Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.

8. The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format. The file in excel format should be submitted online using the Virtual Store (VS) facility at PhilGEPS website. (Only buyer coordinators will be allowed to upload APP-CSEs.)

9. An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised
copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
10. For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.(02)689-7750 local 4019.

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2019 -1 dated 03 September 2019, issued by AO 25, the APP-CSE for FY 2020 must be submitted on or before October 31, 2019.

Department/Bureau/Office: POLOMOLOK WATER DISTRICT Agency Account Code: Coqt;?ct Person: ZNGR‘ SaLITO T. TORCUATOR

Region: XII Organization Type: GOCC Position: elne\:';l anhager -

Address: DULAY SUBD., NATIONAL HIGHWAY, POLOMOLOK SOUTH E-mail ; pol_wd@yahoo.com.p

COTABATO Telephone/Mobile Nos: (083) 500-8008
tem & Specifications Quantity Price otal Amount
Monthly Quantity Requirement T
¥ A m Q1 Q2 I t Q3 I Oct I Nav] Dec ] Q4 l Q4 for the Catalogue for the year
Jlnlhb[ﬂarlQllenpﬂllmylkmlqzlml.'luw[ aug | sept| o3 | L3 T

PART 1. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES

Pesticides or Pest Repellents
6,689.28
L osseman | RSEEIICIDE, aerveol e, et I can l 2 | | | 2 | 1 | » | v | e | 2 | 2 | e | o | 2 | wen | ww | uew
—Leontent, 600ml min,
Solvents
038.72
2 [ 12191601-AL-£01 IALCOHOL"’“‘V'J'“%{?““"I [ bottle [ I 80 | I 80 |3,519.35[ I 0 I 0.00 I I 80 80 ] 3,519.36[ I 0 l 0.00 l 160.00 l 43.992 7,038
Color Compounds and Disp 246.27
1 X 24.6272 ;
3 | 1217170351001 |STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet | bottle | | 10 | | 10 | 24627 | | 0o [ o000 | | 0 [ o000 | [ 0 | o000 | 1000 |
Films
4 13111203-AC-Fo1 :‘CETATEf ;“"k”e“’ 0,07 5mim; i roll 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 737.2352 0.00
auge #3
0.00
5 1311201-crpgy | CARBON FILM, PE, black, size box 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 208.52
210mm x 297mm —
L] 13111201-CF-PO2 ;"?BON FILM, PE, black, size box 8 8 1,668.16 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 8.00 208.52 i
216mm x 330mm
Paper Materials and Products
‘ ! 727792 0.00
7 14111525-CA-A01  |CARTOLINA, assorted colors pack 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
0.00
8 | 14111506-CF-L11 S?P"T;NUUUSFORM,IPLY.ZBOX o 0 000 o 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 682.24
9 | 14111506crr1p |CONTINUOUS FORM, 1PLY, 280 x box 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 1029.6 0.00
378mm !
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115 | 4a122101-Ru-801 :ﬂggf?j:?o' 70mm min lay flat K 54 5 | s 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 96.72 2,321.28
STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.664 0.00)
116 44121905-5P-| ' 0.00 G
w7 60mm x 100mm min plece 0 0.00
55 ST R hor El?n'r;rfk BLADE, for heavy duty 54 53 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 11.7728 282.55
; 109.62
118 HMUG12CUHOL  |CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose plece 4 4 109.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 27.404
119 s103202.05mp; | PATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, plece 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 478.3792 0.00
heavy duty
PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single 0.00 0.00 5.00 187.2 936.00
120 44121619-PS- J X g
wwesmoL | plece 5 5 936.00 0.00
PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with 0.00 0.00 5.00 1319552 659.78
i 44101602-PU-POL ’ 3 : ;
i two hole quide plece 5 5 659.78 0.00
SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade 0.00 0.00 5.00 15.6 78.00
122 44121618-55-50: Y 0.00 &
' liength: 65mm min pak 5 § 75.00
STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load 0.00 0.00 24.00 82.16 1,971.84
123 44121615-ST-50 L .00 i
ST-501 cap: 200 staples min piece 24 24 1,971.84 0
128 w6issraor  |STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy s 0 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 878.8 0.00
duty, desktop
d 0.00
125 “44121613-5R-POL STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE plece 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.1792
TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.8272 0.00
126 3 - X A
44121605-TD-T01 24mm i plece 0 0.00 0.00
BINDING AND PUNCHING 0.00 0.00 0.00 10400 0.00
127 44101602-P8- B "
" |MACHINE, binding cap: S0mm sk N 0.00 000
§ 1,622.40
128 | 44101807CACOL  CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits unit 12 12 | 162240 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 1352
5 D E:CSIM]LE MACHINE, uses thermal ik o - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47112 0.00
T
1% sto1601rrmor | PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING it B b0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8088.08 0.00
MACHINE, max paper size: B4
PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 0.00 0.00 0.00 5699.2 0.00
131 44101603-PS-MO1 0.00 4
3mm-4mm (Entry Level) unit 0 o
i3 stot603-psmo2 | PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: Gk 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
3mm-4mm (Mid-Level
Printer or Facsimile or Photocopier Supplies
0.00
133 | 441031098R005  |DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455 cart 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6964
: 0.00
134 44103105-CACos | INK CART, CANON CL-741, Col, cart 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1001.52
0.00
135 44103105-CA-C02 INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored cart 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1029.6
0.00
138 4103105-CA-804 | INK CART, CANON PG-740, Black cart 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 754
0.00
137 | 44103105cA802  |INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black cart 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 760
INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 0.00 0.00 254.8 0.00
138 44103105-EP-B17 ' 0.00 0.00
(T6641), Black can g 04K
i sio0sepcyy  |INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 St 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 254.8 0.00
(T6642), Cyan
INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 0.00 0.00 0.00 254.8 0.00
140 44103105-EP-M17 .00 .
(T6643), Magenta cart g 009 0
INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 0.00 0.00 0.00 254.8 0.00
14 44103105-EP-¥17 i 0.00 »
(T6644), Yellow cart 9 om
Tk 03105 HP e ::akc EART, HP C2PO4AA (HP62) e 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
143 44103105-HP-T40 IN:J CART, HP C2POGAA (HR62) Tr- cart 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
color
i I g::«:k CART, HP C9351AA, (HP21), cait 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 658.32 0.00
145 44103105-HP-T10 Z::WCART, HP C9352AA, (HP22), Tri- cart 0 d:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 745,68 0.00
148 44103105-HP-T30 g;lngART, HP C9363WA, (HP97), TrH cart 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1492.4 0.00
INK CART, HP C9397A (HP72) 69ml 0.00 0.00 0.00 1996.8 0.00
147 44103105-HP-P48 (L 0.00 ”
Photo Black cant 0 0
148 ss103105-Hpceg | INK CART, HP C9398A (HP72) 69ml cairt o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1996.8 0.00
an
149 P ——_—— IIJ;J; ;::;T, HP C9399A (HP72) 69mi cart " 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1996.8 0.00
150 44103105.HP-v45 \I::( lo?RT' HP C9400A (HP72) 69mi it o 500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1996.8 0.00
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Engine displacement not exceeding 1600
cc for diesel

For patrol operations within a city
or municipal proper

unit

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25101702-VD201A

Patrol Vehicle

AUV or CUV

Engine displacement not exceeding 2000
cc for gasoline

For patrol operations within a city
or municipal proper

unit

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25101702-VD2018B

Patrol Vehicle

AUV or CUV

Engine displacement not exceeding 2500
cc for diesel

For patrol aperations within a city
or municipal proper

unit

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25101702-VD301A

Patrol Jeep
Assembled owner-type

jeepnay
Engine displacement not exceeding 1800
cc for gasoline

For patrol operations within a city
or municipal proper

unit

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00!

25101702-VD301B

Patrol Jeep

Assembled owner-type

jeepnay

Engine displacement not exceeding 2500
cc for diesel

For patrol operations within a city
or municipal proper

unit

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Patrol Motorcycle
Specifications may vary according to the
Motorcycle

For patrol operations within a city

unit

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25101702-VE101A

or municipal proper
Four—door car (Sedan or
Hatchback)
Engine displacement not exceading 2000
cc
for gasoline
For highway patrol operations Patrol car

where speed and stability are
critical when pursuing other speedy

unit

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25101702-VE101B

Four—door car (Sedan or
Hatchback)
Engine displacement not exceeding 2000

cc
for diesel
For highway patrol operations Patrol car

where speed and stability are
critical when pursuing cther speedy

unit

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

uehiciag

Patrol Motorcycle

Specifications may vary according to the
intended use of the agency and in
consideration of the minimum
specifications of motorcycles allowed in
certain areas

For highway patrol operations Patrol car
where speed and stability are

critical when pursuing other speedy
vehicles

unit

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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F. For Disaster Response and Rescue/Relief Operations

MPV
(for conversion into a rescue vehicle

by the requesting agency.,

To provide basic fire-fighting
capability to the Bureau of Fire
Pratection, and other government
agencies whose functions and
operations necessitate the
maintenance of a fire-fighting unit

equipped with the necessary equipment
and sppurwtias) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 unit 0.00 0.00 L
cc for gasoline
For mobility purposes and
immediate response during disasters
and calamities
MPY
(for conversion into a rescue vehicle
ipped with the ¥y ip aiib
— 0.00 0.00 L
Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 il 0.00 0.00 0.00
cc for diesel
For mability purposes and
immediate response during disasters
and calamities
Pick-up
(for conversion inte a rescue vehicle
ipped with the Y i
and apparatus) k 0.00 0.00
Engine displacoment not exceeding 2200 [ | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
cc for gasoline .
For mability purposes and
immediate response during disasters
and calamities
Pick-up
(for cenversion into a rescue vehicle
ipped with the ¥
and apparatus) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
25101507-VF2018 |roine displacement not exceeding 3000| |, 0.00 0.00 ’
For mability purposes and
immediate response during disasters
and calamities
Motorcycle
Specifications may vary according to the
intended use of the agency and in
<consideration of the minimum 0.00 0.00
specifications of motorcycles allowed in it 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
certain areas =l :
For mobility purposes and
immediate response during disasters
and calamities
H. For Fire Fighting Operations
Fire Truck
Custom-built fire trucks
( siler i are built/ ed
locally)
Specifications may vary according to the
er, model, in use, etc.,
all pertinent data/ specifications about 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25101705-VH1-01 |he proposed fira truck must be supplied | 0.00 0.00 ’
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Original Fire Truck
(More sophisticated versions and fully
o o the k

use)

may vary according to the
, model, intended usa, etc.,
all pertinent data/ specifications about

the proposed fire truck must be supplied

2 | 25101705-VH201  [by the requesting agency. unit 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
To provide basic fire-fighting
capability to the Bureau of Fire
Protection, and other government
agencies whose funcions and
Operations necessitate the
[maintenance of a fire-fighting unit
PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVALABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)
Common Elactrical Supplies
1| 40101701-AC-Wo1 ;‘::5:::"?3"’“9 Unit, Window o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
?| 0101701-AC-S01 | Air Conditioning Unt, Spiit Type 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
! V] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢ 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
) 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
& a 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
’ 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
- 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
£ 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Common Office Equipment
1| H111905-WB-NOL | White Board 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
%) #4111911-WB-DO1 |White Board, Digital 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
? Ballpen pes 500 5,000.00 0.00 500 5,000.00 0,00 1,000.00 10 10,000.00
b Book Paper A3 ream 3 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 250 750.00
§ Book Paper Long Green ream 6 1,980,00 0.00 6 1,980.00 0.00 12.00 330 3,960.00
b Book Paper Long Blue ream 6 1,980,00 0.00 6 1,980,00 0.00 12.00 330 3,960.00
i Book Paper Long Yellow ream 6 1,980.00 0.00 6 1,980.00 0.00 12.00 330 3,960.00
¥ Book Paper Long Pink ream 9 2,970.00 0.00 9 2,970.00 0.00 18,00 330 5,940,00
5 Carbon Paper -Film box 8 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 550 4,400.00
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A. TOTAL

852,622.46

B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION
(10% of TOTAL)

85,262.25

C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT
AND FREIGHT COST (If applicable for motor
vehicle and other items)

D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B+ C)

937,884.70

E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD
In Figures and Words:

F. MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS

G.1 Available at Procurement Service Stores

G.2 Other Items not available at PS but regulary purchased from
other sources

TOTAL MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS

68,356,90

726,568.44

794,925.34

9,985.75

10,665.00

20,650.75

43,030.82

9,985.75

131,359.22

124,212.80

10,665.00

872,111.24

167,243.62

20,650.75

1,003,470.46

*Agency must put the monthly requirement for air tickets both local and international.

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year,

Prepared by:

0. GEYROZAGA

erty/supplier Officer

Date Prepared: September 24, 2019

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

MARL

NE C. CAGATA

Accountant /|

al Budget Officer
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Approved by:




